
PUTNAM CPSE CONTACTS 
 

Brewster:  Torian Kendall – ext. 1363 

Elizabeth Kennedy, Director PPS, Ext. 1371 

Brewster Central School District 

Brewster High School  

50 Foggintown Road  

Brewster, NY 10509 

Phone:  845-278- 8570   

Fax:       845-278-8576   

Secretary:  Doreen Paradiso - Ext. 1362  

tkendall@brewsterschools.org   

dparadiso@brewsterschools.org 

ekennedy@brewsterschools.org 

Carmel: Gina Riggione 

Carmel Central School District  

81 South Street  

P.O. Box 296  

Patterson, NY 12563  

Phone:  845-878-2094  

Fax:       845-878-2005  

Secretary:  Heather McConnell - Ext. 234 

griggion@carmelschools.org 

hmcconne@carmelschools.org 
 

Haldane: Dawn Rossano (T, W, Th)  

Tara Rounds, Director PPS 

Haldane Central School District  

15 Craigside Drive  

Cold Spring, NY 10516 

Dawn 845-265-9254 - Ext 444  

Tara   845-265-9254 - Ext. 127 

Fax:    845-265-9213 

Secretary:  Kim Patinella- Ext. 142  

drossano@haldaneschool.org 

trounds@haldaneschool.org 

kpatinella@haldaneschool.org 
 

Mahopac: Margaret DeFrancesco  

Mahopac Central School District 

Mahopac Falls Elementary School 

100 Myrtle Avenue  

Mahopac Falls, NY 10541  

Phone:  845- 621-0656 - Ext. 13640 

Fax:       845- 628-0644  

Secretary:  Lisa Cottiers - Ext. 13702 

defrancescom@mahopac.org 

cottiersl@mahopac.org 

fintonj@mahopac.org                                                             
 

 

Lakeland: Catherine LeBlanc 

Lakeland Central School District  

1086 East Main Street 

Shrub Oak, NY 10588 

Phone:  914-603-9006 

Fax:       914-245-2381 

Secretary:  Annie Scarola - 914-603-9056 

cleblanc@lakelandschools.org 

ascarola@lakelandschools.org 
 

Garrison: Jennifer Muller (M & W only)  

Garrison Union Free School District 

1100 Route 9D 

Garrison, NY 10524 

Phone:  845-424-3689 - Ext. 271  

Fax:       845-424-4733 

Secretary:  Sarah Lusardi - Ext. 268  

jmuller@GUFS.org 

slusardi@GUFS.org  
 

North Salem: Elizabeth Wright 

North Salem Central School District 

230 June Road 

North Salem, NY 10560 

Phone: 914-669-5414  

Fax:      914-669-5841 

Secretary: Sharon Verdejo - Ext 1061 

ewright@northsalemschools.org 

sverdejo@northsalemschools.org 

 

Putnam Valley: Susan O’Connell 

Putnam Valley School District 

171 Oscawana Lake Road 

Putnam Valley, NY  10579 

Phone:  845-528-8092 – Ext. 1104 

Fax:       845-528-8110 

Secretary: Christina Giacomini 

845-528-8130 – Ext. 1317 

soconnell@pvcsd.org 

cgiacomini@pvcsd.org 

 

Pawling: Scott Rice 

Pawling Central School District 

515 Rt. 22 Pawling, NY 12564 

Phone:  845-855-2154     

Fax: 845-855-4710 

Secretary: Laura Gioffre – 845-855-4626 

rices@pcsdny.org      

gioffrel@pcsdny.org 
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